Govt. of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Dte. Office of the Executive Engineer West Midnapore Division Medinipur, Paschim Medinipur

SNIT NO- WBIW/EE/WMD/NIT-14 of 2017-18

Schedule of Quantity, Unit, Rate and Amount for the work, "Emergent protection work of Chetua Circuit Embankment Inbetween Ch.65.80 Km to 66.00 Km(R/S length of 50.00 Metre) along R/B of River Kanki atDalui Para in Mouza-Sitakundur, GP- Daspur in , in Block & P.S.- Daspur-I , of Ghatal Irrigation Sub-Division under West Midnapore Division."

Amount put to Tender:

₹ 4,23,756.00

Earnest Money:

₹ 8,475.00

Time allowed for Completion:

| Γ | SI. Description of Items | | 15 | D | ays | | |
|---|---|--------|-----|------|------------------|---|-------------|
| L | No, | No. o | r L | Init | | timated Rate | Amount |
| | Uprooting, clearing and cleaning all types of thick an thorny jungles, including trees upto 30 cm girth wit stumps and removing them beyond working zone an burning to ashes as per direction of the Engineer-icharge. | h | 140 | dw | Figure क 7.70 | Rupees seven a | nd |
| | Supplying Eucalyptus bullah at site including sizing and sharpening one end and dressing the other end for driving (bigger diametere above specified size if supplies shall be paid at the rate of specified diameter). Measurement of diametere of bullah will be at 1/3rd from the thicker end and without bark) including loading unloading, carraige at site complete. (a) 15.00 cm. Av. Diametre. | r d | М | tr | ₹ 177,70 | Rupees one | ₹ 99,334.0 |
| 3 | Labour for driving Eucalyptus bullah piles by monkey in all sorts of soil including sharpening driving point, protection to top end including hire charges for staging and all equipments. NB:- Payment to be made for the length actually driven below ground. (i) Where boats are not necessary. (a) 10cm to 15 cm Av. Diametre. | | Mtr | | ₹ 65.90 | Rupees sixty five and paise nine zero only | ₹ 29,589,00 |
| 1 | Supplying and fitting fixing with iron nails, half split Eucalyptus Bullah wailing pieces and cross pieces with the thicker end as specified below with cost of all materials and carriage to site etc. complete. (a) Above 15.00 cm. | 154,00 | Mtr | | ₹ 93.90 | Rupees ninety three and paise nine zero only | ₹ 14,461.00 |
| | Coal tarring with 5% pitch including cost of all materials complete. (b) Two coats. | 322.79 | Sqm | | ₹ 26.80 | Rupees twenty six and paise | ₹ 8,651.00 |
| | Fitting, fixing bitumen drum sheet to bullah piling and wailing pieces including cutting straightening drum sheet fixing with country nails and bolts including supply of drum sheet fixture all complete as per direction of the Engineer - in - Charge. | 40.00 | sgm | £ | 305.90 | Rupces three hundred five and palse nine zero only | ₹ 12,236.00 |

| | Description of Items | No. or | Unit | T 500 | mate din . | |
|----|---|---|--------------|----------|---|---------------|
| ۳ | | 100000000000000000000000000000000000000 | | Figure | mated Rate | Amount |
| 7 | Earthwork, transporting the earth by manually operated thela/ van/ ricksaw etc. beyond the lead of 150 metre and upto 500 metre including removal of Jungle and trees upto 30 cm girth, all cost of excavation of earth in all kinds of soil, loading, transporting, unloading, stacking, placing the same or making embankments, rough dressing etc. including all lifts, as directed by the Engineer-incharge. | 510.00 | | ₹ 138.90 | Rupees one hundred thirty eight and paise nine zero only | ₹ 70,839.0 |
| 8 | Extra rate in Item no. 1.08 above for each additional lead of 500 metre or part there of beyond the initial lead of 500 metre. NB:- This item is applicable only where the track/ tractors are not accessible at site. 6 (Six) Extra Lead | 510.00 | cum | ₹ 186.30 | Rupees one hundred eighty six and paise three zero only | ₹ 95,013.00 |
| 9 | Supplying to site 2nd hand cement polly bags in good condition delivered and stacked (capacity 50 kg). | 3600.00 | each | ₹ 5.00 | Rupees five and paise zero only | रु 18,000.00 |
| 10 | Labour charge for filling polly bags (capacity 50 kg cement bag) with all kinds of earth (wet or dry) or sand including sewing the mouth after filling (cost of thread included), as done in case of cement bags, (tying with a knot after filling will not be accepted) and placing in position within an initial lead of 150 metres including cost of excavation of earth as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge. | 3600,00 | each | ₹ 6,30 | Rupees six and paise three zero only | ₹ 22,680.00 |
| 1 | Extra rate in SI, no. 10 above for each additional lead of 60 metres or part thereof over initial lead of 150 metres. 15 (fifteen) Extra Lead | 3600.00 | each | ₹ 13.80 | Aupees thirteen and paise eight zero only | ₹ 49,680.00 |
| | Total Amount put to Tender in figure = | - | | | Season Season | |
| | Total Amount put to Tender in word : | Runees four | e de Dioesta | | ousand seven hu | ₹ 4,23,756.00 |

| | avest Midnapore Division |
|--|---|
| | Irrigation & Waterways Dtg. |
| | Paschim Medinipur |
| I / We do hereby agree to do the above work @ | 243462 |
| | *************************************** |
| Above / Less / At par than this Schedule Of Rates at | tached herewith. |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | (Signature of the Contractor) |
| | |
| | |

Govt. of West Bongal Irrigation & Waterways Dte. Office of the Executive Engineer West Midnapore Division Medinipur, Paschim Medinipur

SNIT NO- WBIW/EE/WMD/NIT-14 of 2017-18

SI. No. 31

Schedule of Quantity, Unit, Rate and Amount for the work, "Emergent protection work of Chetua Circuit Embankment Inbetween Ch.10.90 Km to 11.00 Km(R/S length of 50.00 Metre) along R/B of River Silabati at Shyamsundarpur in Mouza- Shyamsundarpu, GP- Monoharpur-II in , in Block & P.S.- Ghatal , of Ghatal Irrigation Sub-Division under West Midnapore Division."

Amount put to Tender :

₹ 3,23,372.00

Earnest Money :

₹ 6,467.00

Time allowed for Completion: 15 Dave

| No. | | Description of Items No. or Unit Estimated Re | | of Items No. or Unit Estimated Rate | | The second of th | | American |
|-----------------------|---|---|------|-------------------------------------|---|--|--|----------|
| | | Quantity | | Figure | Word | Amount | | |
| 1 | Supplying, dressing and stacking at site bamboo pins (diametre to be measured at mid length (a) Above 5 cm to 7.50 cm diametre. | 1470.00 | Mtr | ₹ 23.60 | Rupees twenty three and paise six zero only | | | |
| 2 | Oriving barnboo pins of average 5 cm to 7.5 cm diametre (payment will be made for driven length only) (i) Where boats are not necessary | 980.00 | Mtr | ₹ 6.30 | Rupees six and paise three zero only | The state of the s | | |
| 3 | Supplying, fitting, fixing with iron nails, half split bamboo wailing pieces. (Diametre of bamboo not less than 5 cm, to be measured at mid length) | 140.00 | Mtr | ₹ 19.30 | Rupees nincteen and paise three zero only | | | |
| 4 | Supplying to site 2nd hand centent polly bags in good condition delivered and stacked (capacity 50 kg). | 4400.00 | Each | क 5.00 | Rupees five and paise zero only | ₹ 22,000.0 | | |
| 5 | Labour charge for filling polly bags (capacity 50 kg cement bag) with all kinds of earth (wet or dry) or sand including sewing the mouth after filling (cost of thread included), as done in case of cement bags, (tying with a knot after filling will not be accepted) and placing in position within an initial lead of 150 metres including cost of excavation of earth as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge. | 4400.00 | Each | ₹ 6,30 | Rupees six and paise three zero only | ₹ 27,720.00 | | |
| . 1 | Extra rate in Sl. No. 6 above for each additional lead of 60 metres or part thereof over initial lead of 150 metres. 15 (fifteen) Extra Lead | 4400.00 | Each | ₹ 13.80 | Rupees thirteen and paise eight zero only | रु 60,720.00 | | |
| t a a s s | Earthwork, transporting the earth by manually operated hela/ van/ ricksaw etc. beyond the lead of 150 metres and upto 500 metre including removal of jungle and rees upto 30 cm girth, all cost of excavation of earth in all kinds of soil, loading, transporting, unloading, tacking, placing the same or making embankments, ough dressing etc. including all lifts, as directed by the ngineer-incharge. | 520.80 | cum | ₹ 138.90 | Rupees one hundred thirty eight and paise nine zero only | ₹ 72,339,00 | | |
| 50 m | extra rate in SI. No. 8 above for each additional lead of 00 metre or part there of beyond the initial lead of 500 metre. B:- This item is applicable only where the track/actors are not accessible at site. (six) Extra Lead | 520.80 | cum | ₹ 186.30 | Rupees one hundred eighty six and palse three zero only | ₹ 97,025.00 | | |
| u (5 | Total Amount put to Tender in figure = | | | | housand three hu | ਚ 3,23,372.00 | | |

two only

| | Description of Items | No. or | Unit | Estima | ted Rate | Amount |
|----------|-------------------------------------|--------------------|-------------|------------------|--|--------------------|
| 0. | | Quantity | | Figure | Word | 8000000 |
| I / We d | o hereby agree to do the above wor | rk @ | *********** | We: Irriga | Executive Engin st Midnapore Di tion & Waterwa Paschim Medini | vision lys Dte. |
| Above / | Less / At par than this Schedule Of | Rates attached her | ewith. | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | (Signature of th | | |

Govt. of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Dte. Office of the Executive Engineer West Midnapore Division Medinipur, Paschim Medinipur

SNIT NO- WBIW/EE/WMD/NIT-14 of 2017-18

Schedule of Quantity, Unit, Rate and Amount for the work, "Emergent protection work of Chetua Circuit Embankment Inbetween Ch.8.15 Km to 8.30 Km(R/S length of 40.00 Metre) along R/B of River Silabati at Goylapara in Mouza-Harispur, GP- Monoharpur-II in , in Block & P.S.- Ghatal , of Ghatal Irrigation Sub-Division under West Midnapore Amount put to Tender:

₹ 3,39,260.00

Earnest Money :

| 51. | Time allowed for Completion | Y : | 1 | 5 D | 5.00 | | |
|---------------|--|---------------------|-----|------|----------|---|--------------------|
| No | Description of Itame | No. o | w T | Unit | | timated Rate | - |
| Г | Uprooting, clearing and cleaning all types of thick ar | Quant | | | Figure | Word | Amoun |
| 1 | stumps and removing them beyond working zone an burning to ashes as per direction of the Engineer- charge. | h d 380.0 in- | 0 : | sqm | ₹ 7.70 | Rupees seven a | nd ro ₹ 2,926.i |
| | Supplying Eucalyptus bullah at site including sizing and sharpening one end and dressing the other end for driving (bigger diametere above specified size if supplier shall be paid at the rate of specified diameter). Measurement of diametere of bullah will be at 1/3rd from the thicker end and without bark) including loading unloading, carraige at site complete. (a) 15.00 cm. Av. Diametre. | d | | 1tr | ₹ 177,70 | Rupecs one | ₹ 79,432.0 |
| 3 1 6 | Labour for driving Eucalyptus bullah piles by monkey in all sorts of soil including sharpening driving point, protection to top end including hire charges for staging and all equipments. NB:- Payment to be made for the length actually driven below ground. If Where boats are not necessary. John to 15 cm Av. Diametre. | | Mt | 7 | ₹ 65.90 | Rupees sixty five and paise nine zero only | ₹ 23,658.00 |
| th m (a | upplying and fitting fixing with iron nails, half split ucalyptus Bullah wailing pieces and cross pieces with te thicker end as specified below with cost of all aterials and carriage to site etc. complete.) Above 15.00 cm. | 122,00 | Mtr | | ₹ 93.90 | Rupees ninety three and paise nine zero only | ₹ 11,456.00 |
| (6) | al tarring with 5% pitch including cost of all materials implete. Two coats. ting, fixing bitumen drum sheet to bullah piling and illing pieces including and illing and illi | 257.67 | Sqm | 1 | 5 26.80 | Rupecs twenty six and palse eight zero only | ₹ 6,906,00 |
| fixi dru | iling pieces including cutting straightening drum sheet ng with country nails and bolts including supply of m sheet fixture all complete as per direction of the cineer - in - Charge. | 32.00 | sqm | ₹ | 305.90 | Rupees three numbered five and paise nine zero only | ₹ 9,789.00 |

Page 2 of 2

| 1 | No. | Description of Items | No | or . | Unit | 1 | | |
|-----|--|---|------------------------------|--------|------|----------|---|---------------|
| - 1 | 1 | Earthwork, transporting the earth by manually opera thela/ van/ ricksaw etc. heyong the formal process. | Qua | intity | | Figure | timated Rate | Amoun |
| | 7 al | thela/ van/ ricksaw etc. beyond the lead of 150 met and upto 500 metre including removal of jungle a rees upto 30 cm girth, all cost of excavation of earth Il kinds of soil, loading, transporting, unloading tacking, placing the same or making embankment ough dressing etc. including all lifts, as directed by the | res ind i in g. 391 | .40 | cum | ₹ 138.9(| Rupres on | ty ₹ 54,365. |
| 8 | Social Social Supplements of the Social Supp | tra rate in Item no. 1.08 above for each additional less 500 metre or part there of beyond the initial lead of metre. This item is applicable only where the track/ ctors are not accessible at site. Extra Lead polying to site 2nd hand cement polly bags in good dition delivered and stacked for | of , 391.4 | 0 | cum | ₹ 186.30 | Rupees one hundred eight six and paise two zero only | v ₹ 72,918.00 |
| - | Labo | Our charge for filling | 3100.0 | 0 e | ach | ₹ 5.00 | Rupees five and paise zero only | ₹ 15,500.00 |
| | inclui inclui knot positi cost Engine | ding sewing the mouth after filling (cost of thread ded), as done in case of cement bags, (tying with a after filling will not be accepted) and placing in lon within an initial lead of 150 metres including of excavation of earth as per direction of the eer-in-charge. | 3100.00 | ea | ch | ক 6.30 | Rupees six and paise three zero enly | ₹ 19,530.00 |
| 1 | Extra r 60 mei 15 (fift) | rate in SI, no. 10 above for each additional lead of tres or part thereof over Initial lead of 150 metres. een) Extra Lead Total Amount put to Tender in figure = | 3100.00 | eaci | 1 8 | 13.80 | Rupees thirteen and paise eightzero only | ₹ 42,780.00 |
| | | Total Amount put to Tonday | Pupassa | | - | | - 3 | ₹ 3,39,260.00 |

Executive Engineer
West Midnapore Division
Irrigation & Waterways Dte.

| | Irrigation & Waterways Dte. |
|--|--|
| I / We do hereby agree to do the above work @ | Paschim Medinipur |
| To the above work @ | Management of the second of th |
| Above / Less / At par than this Schedule Of Rates attached her | |
| thores attached her | ewith. |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | (Signature of the Contractor) |
| | |
| | |

Govt. of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Dte. Office of the Executive Engineer West Midnapore Division Medinipur, Paschim Medinipur

SNIT NO- WBIW/EE/WMD/NIT-14 of 2017-18

Sl. No. 33

Schedule of Quantity, Unit, Rate and Amount for the work, "Emergent protection work of Chetua Circuit Embankment Inbetween Ch.7.15 Km to 7.30 Km(length of 50.00 Metre both side) along R/B of River Silabati at Pratapur Rathtala in Mouza- Pratapur, GP- Monoharpur-II in , in Block & P.S.- Ghatal , of Ghatal Irrigation Sub-Division under West Midnapore Division."

Amount put to Tender:

₹ 8,49,167.00

Earnest Money :

₹ 16,983.00

Time allowed for Completion:

| SI. | Time allowed for Completion | | 15 | Days | | |
|-----|---|---------|------|-------------------|--|--------------|
| No. | Description of Items | No. or | Unit | Est | imated Rate | Amount |
| 1 | Uprooting, clearing and cleaning all types of thick and thorny jungles, including trees upto 30 cm girth with stumps and removing them beyond working zone and burning to ashes as per direction of the Engineer-in- | 977 50 | sqm | Figure रु 7.70 | Rupees seven and palse seven zero only | |
| Z | charge. Supplying Eucalyptus bullah at site including sizing and sharpening one end and dressing the other end for driving (bigger diametere above specified size if supplied shall be paid at the rate of specified diameter). Measurement of diametere of bullah will be at 1/3rd from the thicker end and without bark) including loading, unloading, carraige at site complete. (a) 15.00 cm. Av. Diametre. | 1121.00 | Mtr | ₹ 177.70 | Rupens one | ₹ 1,99,202.0 |
| 3 | Labour for driving Eucalyptus bullah piles by monkey in all sorts of soil including sharpening driving point, protection to top end including hire charges for staging and all equipments. NB:- Payment to be made for the length actually driven below ground. (i) Where boats are not necessary. (a) 10cm to 15 cm Av. Diarnetre. | 799,50 | Mtr | ₹ 65.90 | Rupees sixty five and paise nine zero only | ₹ 52,687.00 |
| t | Supplying and fitting fixing with Iron nails, half split Eucalyptus Bullah walling pieces and cross pieces with the thicker end as specified below with cost of all naterials and carriage to site etc. complete. a) Above 15.00 cm. | 311.00 | Mtr | ₹ 93.90 | Rupees ninety three and paise nine zero only | र 29,203.00 |
| (1 | oal tarring with 5% pitch including cost of all materials omplete. b) Two coats. | 648.15 | Sqm | ₹ 25.80 | Rupees twenty six and paise eight zero only | रु 17,371.00 |
| fi | tting, fixing bitumen drum sheet to bullah piling and ailing pieces including cutting straightening drum sheet king with country nails and bolts including supply of rum sheet fixture all complete as per direction of the ngineer - in - Charge. | 40.00 | sqm | ₹ 305.90 | Rupees three | ₹ 12,236.00 |

Page 2 of 2

| - 1 | SI. Description of Items | No. or | Unit | En | imated Rate | |
|-----|---|--|------------|-----------------------|---|----------------------------------|
| | | Quantit | | Figure | | Amount |
| | Earthwork, transporting the earth by manually operate thela/ van/ ricksaw etc. beyond the lead of 150 metre and upto 500 metre including removal of jungle an trees upto 30 cm girth, all cost of excavation of earth if all kinds of soil, loading, transporting, unloading, stacking, placing the same or making embankments rough dressing etc. Including all lifts, as directed by the Engineer-incharge. | ed es d in 1047.25 | | ₹ 138.90 | Rupens one hundred thirty eight and palse nine zero only | ₹ 1,45,463.0 |
| 8 | NB:- This item is applicable only where the track/ tractors are not accessible at site. 6 (Six) Extra Lead | 1047.25 | cum | ₹ 186.30 | Rupees one hundred eighty six and paise three zero only | ₹ 1,95,103.00 |
| 9 | Supplying to site 2nd hand cement polly bags in good condition delivered and stacked (capacity 50 kg). | 7600,00 | each | ₹ 5.00 | Rupees five and | ₹ 38,000,00 |
| 10 | Labour charge for filling polly bags (capacity 50 kg cement bag) with all kinds of earth (wet or dry) or sand including sewing the mouth after filling (cost of thread included), as done in case of cement bags, (tying with a knot after filling will not be accepted) and placing in position within an initial lead of 150 metres including cost of excavation of earth as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge. | 7600.00 | each | ₹ 6.30 | Paise zero only Rupees six and paise three zero only | ₹ 47,880.00 |
| 7 | Extra rate in SI. no. 10 above for each additional lead of 60 metres or part thereof over initial lead of 150 metres. 15 (fifteen) Extra Lead | 7600.00 | each | ₹ 13.80 | Rupees thirteen and palse eight zero only | ₹ 1,04,880.00 |
| | Total Amount put to Tender in figure # | Databases | | Account to the second | - | ₹ 8 49 167 00 |
| | Total Amount put to Tender in word : | Rupees elg | ht lakh fo | orty nine that | isand one hundre | रु 8,49,167.00 ed sixty seven |

| HOMA CANADA CANA | Paschim Medinipur |
|--|---|
| I / We do hereby agree to do the above work @ | |
| I DE MONGO DE MONGO DE COMPONIO | *************************************** |
| Above / Less / At par than this Schedule Of Rates attached herewith | n, |
| | |
| | (Signature of the Contractor) |

Govt. of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Dte. Office of the Executive Engineer West Midnapore Division Medinipur, Paschim Medinipur

SNIT NO- WBIW/EE/WMD/NIT-14 of 2017-18

SI. No. 34

Schedule of Quantity, Unit, Rate and Amount for the work, "Emergent protection work of Chetua Circuit Embankment Inbetween Ch.15.80 Km to 16.00 Km(R/S length of 50.00 Metre) along R/B of River Rupnarayan at Pratapur Rathtala in Mouza- Jotekanuramgar, GP-Kamalpur in , in Block -Daspur-II P.S.- Daspur , of Ghatal Irrigation Sub-Division under West Midnapore Division."

Amount put to Tender :

₹ 4,23,234.00

Earnest Money :

₹ 8,465.00

Time allowed for Completion:

| SI. | Description of Items | No. or | Uni | Days t Es | timated Rate | |
|------|--|----------|-----|--------------|---|-------------|
| 140. | | Quantity | | Figure | | Amount |
| 1 | Uprooting, clearing and cleaning all types of thick and thorny jungles, including trees upto 30 cm girth with stumps and removing them beyond working zone and burning to ashes as per direction of the Engineer-Incharge. | 468.50 | sqn | | Rupees seven an | |
| 2 | Supplying Eucalyptus bullah at site including sizing and sharpening one end and dressing the other end for driving (bigger diametere above specified size if supplied shall be paid at the rate of specified diameter). Measurement of diametere of bullah will be at 1/3rd from the thicker end and without bark) including loading, unloading, carraige at site complete. (a) 15.00 cm. Av. Diametre, | 559.00 | Mtr | ₹ 177.70 | Rupees one hundred seventy seven and paise seven zero only | ₹ 99,334.00 |
| 3 | Labour for driving Eucalyptus bullah piles by monkey in all sorts of soil including sharpening driving point, protection to top end including hire charges for staging and all equipments. NB:- Payment to be made for the length actually driven below ground. (i) Where boats are not necessary. a) 10cm to 15 cm Av. Diametre. | 449.00 | Mtr | ₹ 65.90 | Rupees sixty five and paise nine zero only | ₹ 29,589.00 |
| 1 10 | supplying and fitting fixing with iron nails, half split incalyptus Bullah wailing pieces and cross pieces with the thicker end as specified below with cost of all naterials and carriage to site etc. complete. a) Above 15.00 cm. | 154.00 | Mtr | ₹ 93.90 | Rupees ninety three and paise nine zero only | ₹ 14,461.00 |
| 0 | oal tarring with 5% pitch including cost of all materials omplete. b) Two coats. | 322.79 | Sqm | ₹ 26.80 | Rupees twenty Six and paise | रु 8,651.00 |
| fib | tting, fixing bitumen drum sheet to bullah piling and ailing pieces including cutting straightening drum sheet king with country nails and bolts including supply of urn sheet fixture all complete as per direction of the igineer - in - Charge. | 40.00 | sqm | ₹ 305.90 | Rupees three hundred five and paise nine zero only | ₹ 12,236.00 |

Page 2 of 2

| No | Description of Items | No. or | Unit | Eeti | T . | |
|-----|---|-------------|----------|----------------|---|---------------|
| 141 | | Quantity | | Figure | mated Rate | Amount |
| 7 | Earthwork, transporting the earth by manually operated thela/ van/ ricksaw etc. beyond the lead of 150 metres and upto 500 metre including removal of jungle and trees upto 30 cm girth, all cost of excavation of earth in all kinds of soil, loading, transporting, unloading, stacking, placing the same or making embankments, rough dressing etc. including all lifts, as directed by the Engineer-incharge. | 491.93 | cum | ₹ 138.90 | Rupees one hundred thirty eight and paise nine zero only | ₹ 68,329.0 |
| 8 | Extra rate in Item no. 1.08 above for each additional lead of 500 metre or part there of beyond the initial lead of 500 metre. NB:- This Item is applicable only where the track/ tractors are not accessible at site. 6 (Six) Extra Lead | 491.93 | cum | ₹ 186.30 | Rupees one hundred eighty six and paise three zero only | ₹ 91,647.00 |
| 9 | Supplying to site 2nd hand cement polly bags in good condition delivered and stacked (capacity 50 kg). | 3800.00 | each | ₹ 5.00 | Rupees five and paise zero only | ₹ 19,000.00 |
| | Labour charge for filling polly bags (capacity 50 kg cement bag) with all kinds of earth (wet or dry) or sand including sewing the mouth after filling (cost of thread included), as done in case of cement bags, (tying with a knot after filling will not be accepted) and placing in position within an initial lead of 150 metres including cost of excavation of earth as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge. | 3800.00 | each | रु 6.30 | Rupees six and paise three zero only | ₹ 23,940.00 |
| : 1 | Extra rate in SI, no. 10 above for each additional lead of 50 metres or part thereof over initial lead of 150 metres. 15 (fifteen) Extra Lead | 3800.00 | each | ₹ 13.80 | Rupees thirteen and paise eight zero only | ₹ 52,440.00 |
| | Total Amount put to Tender in figure = | | | | 1.50 | |
| | Total Amount put to Tender in word : | Rupees four | lakh tuu | antic + h + E. | ousand two hund | ₹ 4,23,234.00 |

| I / We do hereby agree to do the above work @ | CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROPERTY O |
|---|--|
| Secretarios estas | |
| Above / Loss / At par than this Schedule Of Rates at | ttached herewith. |
| 13 | (Signature of the Contractor) |

Page 1 of 2 Govt. of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Dte. Office of the Executive Engineer West Midnapore Division Medinipur, Paschim Medinipur

SNIT NO- WBIW/EE/WMD/NIT-14 of 2017-18

Schedule of Quantity, Unit, Rate and Amount for the work, "Emergent protection work of Chetua Circuit Embankment Inbetween Ch.19.80 Km to 20.00 Km(C/S length of 30.00 Metre) along R/B of River Rupnarayan at Pratapur Rathtala in Mouza & GP-Ranichak in , in Block -Daspur-II P.S.- Daspur , of Ghatal Irrigation Sub-Division under West Midnapore Amount put to Tender:

₹ 2,53,896.00

Earnest Money : Time allowed for Completion:

₹ 5,078.00

| | SI. | Time allowed for Completi | on · | | | 5,07 | 78.00 | | | | |
|----------------------|--|--|----------------------|--------|------|------|---------|-------------------|---|------------------|-------------|
| | No. | | 7 | No. | - | 15 C | | | | | |
| | | The state of the s | - 1 | Quan | | Unit | _ | Estin | nated Rate | | America |
| | 1333 | Uprooting, clearing and cleaning all types of thick thorny jungles, including types | bos | QUAI | tity | | Fig | ure | Wor | d | Amoun |
| | 1 | stumps and removing them beyond working zone in burning to ashes as per direction of the Enginee Charge. Supplying Eucalyptus hullab as called in the Enginee | vith and r-in- | 270. | 00 | sqm | र 7 | .70 | Rupees sev paise seve only | en and n zero | ₹ 2,079.(|
| | 2 | sharpening one end and dressing the other end of driving (bigger diametere above specified size if supplies shall be paid at the rate of specified diameter Measurement of diametere of bullah will be at 1/3 from the thicker end and without bark) including loading unloading, carraige at site complete. (a) 15.00 cm. Av. Diametre. | or led), | 338.00 | 0 | Mtr | ₹ 177 | .70 | Rupees or hundred sev seven and p seven zero | enty aise | रु ६०,०६३.० |
| 3 | pi ar Ni be (i) (a) | abour for driving Eucalyptus bullah piles by monkey i il sorts of soil including sharpening driving point, rotection to top end including hire charges for staging and all equipments. B:- Payment to be made for the length actually driver elow ground. Where boats are not necessary. I 10cm to 15 cm Av. Diametre. | 27 | 71.50 | м | ltr | ₹ 65.9(| O R | upoes sixty fi and paise nin zero anây | 10222 | ₹ 17,892,00 |
| 4 | the mat | pplying and fitting fixing with iron nails, half split calyptus Bullah wailing pieces and cross pieces with thicker end as specified below with cost of all terials and carriage to site etc. complete. Above 15.00 cm. | 93. | .00 | Mtr | | 5 93.90 | the | upees ninety ce and paise ine zero only | 1 3 | 7 8,733.00 |
| | Coal | tarring with 5% pitch including cost of all materials | | - | _ | 1 | | | | | |
| - 1 | Fittin | wo coats. ng, fixing bitumen drum sheet to bullah piling and | 195. | 13 | Sqm | \$ | 26.80 | Six | pees twenty and paise ht zero only | | 5,229.00 |
| 1 | fixing drum Engin | with country nails and bolts including supply of sheet fixture all complete as per direction of the seer - in - Charge. | 24.0 | 0 | sqrn | ₹ ; | 905.90 | hund | pees three red five and e nine zero only | रु | 7,342.00 |
| al tr al st | nd u ees u l kin ackin ugh o | work, transporting the earth by manually operated van/ ricksaw etc. beyond the lead of 150 metres pto 500 metre including removal of jungle and upto 30 cm girth, all cost of excavation of earth in inds of soil, loading, transporting, unloading, ig, placing the same or making embankments, dressing etc. including all lifts, as directed by the er-incharge. | 291.60 |) ci | υm | ₹ 18 | 18.90 | hundre eight a | ees one nd thirteen and paiso zero only | ₹ 40 | 0,503.00 |

| N | | No. or | Unit | Esti | mated Rate | 1 : |
|----|--|----------|------|---------------|--------------------------------------|---------------|
| | Extra rate in Item no. 1.08 above for each additional lead of 500 metre or part above. | Quantity | 4_ | Figure | Word | Amount |
| 8 | 500 metre. NB:- This item is applicable only where the track/ tractors are not accessible at site. 6 (Six) Extra Lead | 291.60 | cum | ₹ 186.30 | Rupees one | ₹ 54,325.0 |
| 9 | Supplying to site 2nd hand cement polly bags in good condition delivered and stacked (capacity 50 kg). | 2300.00 | each | ₹ 5.00 | Rupees five and | - |
| | Labour charge for filling polly bags (capacity 50 kg | | | 17 (61200781) | paise zero only | ₹ 11,500.00 |
| 10 | cement bag) with all kinds of earth (wet or dry) or sand including sewing the mouth after filling (cost of thread included), as done in case of cement bags, (tying with a knot after filling will not be accepted) and placing in position within an initial lead of 150 metres including cost of excavation of earth as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge. | 2300.00 | each | रु 6.30 | Rupees six and paise three zero only | ₹ 14,490.0D |
| 4 | extra rate in SI, no. 10 above for each additional lead of | | - | | | |
| 1 | 60 metres or part thereof over initial lead of 150 metres. 15 (fifteen) Extra Lead | 2300.00 | each | ₹ 13.80 | Rupees thirteen and paise eight | ₹ 31,740.00 |
| | Total Amount put to Tender in figure = | | | | zero only | 10070141 |
| | Total Amount was a - | | | - 5 | and eight hundred | ₹ 2,53,896.00 |

| 420 424 (250 644 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 | Paschim Medinipur |
|--|--|
| I / We do hereby agree to do the above work @ | |
| and above Mark (D | |
| | |
| Above / Less / At par than this Schodule of a | |
| Above / Less / At par than this Schedule Of Rates attached | herewith. |
| | 046-06-04-04-06 |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | (Signature of the Contractor) |
| | 1. Converses were soon to be a set of the se |
| | |

Govt. of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Dte. Office of the Executive Engineer West Midnapore Division Medinipur, Paschim Medinipur

5NIT NO- WBIW/EE/WMD/NIT-14 of 2017-18

SI. No. 36

Schedule of Quantity, Unit, Rate and Amount for the work, "Emergent protection work of Chetua Circuit Embankment Inbetween Ch.21.20 Km to 21.40 Km(C/S length of 30.00 Metre) along R/B of River Rupnarayan at Koijuri in Mouza & GP-Benaiin , in Block -Daspur-II P.S.- Daspur , of Ghatal Irrigation Sub-Division under West Midnapore Division".

Amount put to Tender :

₹ 2,52,841.00

Earnest Money:

₹ 5,057.00

Time allowed for Completion :

| SI. | Description of Items | No. or | Unit | ays Esti | mated Rate | Amount |
|-----|--|----------|--------|-----------|---|-------------|
| No. | Control of the contro | Quantity | - 1000 | Figure | Word | runoum. |
| 1 | Uprooting, clearing and cleaning all types of thick and thorny jungles, including trees upto 30 cm girth with stumps and removing them beyond working zone and burning to ashes as per direction of the Engineer-incharge. | 285.00 | sqm | ₹ 7.70 | Rupees seven and paise seven zero only | ₹ 2,195.00 |
| 2 | Supplying Eucalyptus bullah at site including sizing and sharpening one end and dressing the other end for driving (bigger diametere above specified size if supplied shall be paid at the rate of specified diameter). Measurement of diametere of bullah will be at 1/3rd from the thicker end and without bark) including loading, unloading, carraige at site complete. (a) 15.00 cm. Av. Diametre. | 338.00 | Mtr | रु 177.70 | Rupees one hundred seventy seven and paise seven zero only | ₹ 60,063.00 |
| 3 | Labour for driving Eucalyptus bullah piles by monkey in all sorts of soil including sharpening driving point, protection to top end including hire charges for staging and all equipments. NB:- Payment to be made for the length actually driven below ground. (i) Where boats are not necessary. (a) 10cm to 15 cm Av. Diametre. | 271.50 | Mtr | ₹ 65.90 | Rupees sixty five and paise nine zero only | ₹ 17,892.00 |
| 4 | Supplying and fitting fixing with iron nails, half split Eucalyptus Bullah wailing pieces and cross pieces with the thicker end as specified below with cost of all materials and carriage to site etc. complete. (a) Above 15.00 cm. | 93.00 | Mtr | ₹ 93.90 | Rupees ninety three and paise nine zero only | ₹ 8,733.00 |
| 5 0 | Coal tarring with 5% pitch including cost of all materials complete. (b) Two coats. | 195.13 | Sqm | ₹ 26.80 | Rupees twenty six and paise eight zero only | ₹ 5,229.00 |
| 5 6 | Fitting, fixing bitumen drum sheet to builth piling and wailing pieces including cutting straightening drum sheet ixing with country nails and boits including supply of drum sheet fixture all complete as per direction of the ingineer - in - Charge. | 24.00 | sqm | ₹ 305.90 | Rupees three hundred five and palse nine zero only | ₹ 7,342.00 |

Page 2 of 2

| N | Description of Items | No. or | Unit | Feel | mated Rate | |
|----|---|----------|------|-----------|---|---------------|
| 1 | | Quantity | | Figure | _ | Amount |
| 7 | Earthwork, transporting the earth by manually operated thela/ van/ ricksaw etc. beyond the lead of 150 metres and upto 500 metre including removal of jungle and trees upto 30 cm girth, all cost of excavation of earth in all kinds of soil, loading, transporting, unloading, stacking, placing the same or making embankments, rough dressing etc. including all lifts, as directed by the Engineer-incharge. | 288.00 | cum | ₹ 138.90 | Hupees one hundred thirty eight and paise nine zero only | ₹ 40,003.0 |
| 8 | Extra rate in Item no. 1.08 above for each additional lead of 500 metre or part there of beyond the initial lead of 500 metre. NB:- This item is applicable only where the track/ tractors are not accessible at site. 6 (Six) Extra Lead | 288.00 | ćum | रु 186.30 | Rupees one hundred eighty six and paise three zero only | ₹ 53,654,00 |
| 9 | Supplying to site 2nd hand cement polly bags in good condition delivered and stacked (capacity 50 kg). | 2300.00 | each | ₹ 5.00 | Rupees five and paise zero only | क 11,500.00 |
| | Labour charge for filling polly bags (capacity 50 kg cement bag) with all kinds of earth (wet or dry) or sand including sewing the mouth after filling (cost of thread included), as done in case of cement bags, (tying with a knot after filling will not be accepted) and placing in position within an initial lead of 150 metres including cost of excavation of earth as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge. | 2300.00 | each | ₹ 6.30 | Rupees six and paise three zero only | ₹ 14,490.00 |
| 11 | Extra rate in SI. no. 10 above for each additional lead of 60 metres or part thereof over initial lead of 150 metres. 15 (fifteen) Extra Lead | 2300.00 | each | ₹ 13.80 | Rupees thirteen and paise eight zero only | ₹ 31,740.00 |
| | Total Amount put to Tender in figure = Total Amount put to Tender in word : | | | | 55-36-85-9E | ₹ 2,52,841.00 |

| I / We do hereby agree to do the above work @ | *************************************** |
|--|---|
| Above / Less / At par than this Schedule Of Rates attached | |
| | |
| : | (Signature of the Contractor) |

Govt. of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Dte. Office of the Executive Engineer West Midnapore Division Medinipur, Paschim Medinipur

SNIT NO- WBIW/EE/WMD/NIT-14 of 2017-18

Sl. No. 37

Schedule of Quantity, Unit, Rate and Amount for the work, "Emergent protection work of Chetua Circuit Embankment from Ch. 57.00 Km to 60.00 Km along R/B of River Kanki in Mouzas- Jadupur, Rajnagar & Anandagarh in Block-Daspur- I, of Ghatal Irrigation Sub-Division under West Midnapore Division."

Amount put to Tender:

₹ 1,55,085.00

Earnest Money :

▼ 3,102.00

Time allowed for Completion 1

15 Days

| SI. | Pescription of Items | No. or | 15 Unit | | mated Rate | Amount |
|------------|---|----------|---------|---------------|---|-------------|
| NO. | | Quantity | 119 | Figure | Word | - Amount |
| 1 | Supplying, dressing and stacking at site bamboo pins (diametre to be measured at mid length (a) Above 5 cm to 7.50 cm diametre. | 480.00 | Mtr | ₹ 23.60 | Rupees twenty three and paise six zero only | ₹ 11,328.00 |
| 2 | Driving bamboo pins of average 5 cm to 7.5 cm diametre (payment will be made for driven length only) (i) Where boats are not necessary | 320.00 | Mtr | ₹ 6.30 | Rupees six and paise three zero only | ₹ 2,016.00 |
| 3 | Supplying, fiting, fixing with iron nails, half split bamboo wailing pleces. (Diametre of bamboo not less than 5 cm, to be measured at mid length) | 128.00 | Mtr | ₹ 19.30 | Rupees nineteen and paise three zero only | र 2,470.00 |
| 4 | Supplying to site 2nd hand cement polly bags in good condition delivered and stacked (capacity 50 kg). | 1000,00 | Each | ₹ 5.00 | Rupees five and paise zero only | ₹ 5,000.00 |
| 5 | Labour charge for filling polly bags (capacity 50 kg cement bag) with all kinds of earth (wet or dry) or sand including sewing the mouth after filling (cost of thread included), as done in case of cement bags, (tying with a knot after filling will not be accepted) and placing in position within an initial lead of 150 metres including cost of excavation of earth as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge. | 1000.00 | Each | ₹ 6.30 | Rupees six and palse three zero only | ₹ 6,300.00 |
| 5 | Extra rate in SI. No. 6 above for each additional lead of 60 metres or part thereof over initial lead of 150 metres. | 1000.00 | Each | रू र 11.50 | Rupoes eleven and paise five zero only | ₹ 11,500.00 |
| c c lottle | perated thela/ van/ ricksaw etc. beyond the lead of 150 metres and upto 500 metre including emoval of jungle and trees upto 30 cm girth, all ost of excavation of earth in all kinds of soil, pading, transporting, unloading, stacking, placing the same or making embankments, rough dressing to including all lifts, as directed by the Engineer-incharge. | 382.50 | cum | ₹ 138.90 | Rupoes one hundred thirty eight and paise nine zero only | ₹ 53,129,00 |

| No. | Description of Items | No. or | Unit | Estin | nated Rate | Amount |
|-----|---|----------|---------|------------|--|---------------|
| | Extra rate in Sl. No. 8 above for each additional | Quantity | - | Figure | Word | Amount |
| 8 | lead of 500 metre or part there of beyond the initial lead of 500 metre. NB:- This item is applicable only where the track/ tractors are not accessible at site. 8.leight) Extra Lead Total Amount put to Tender in figure = | 382.50 | cum | ক 165.60 | Rupees one hundred sixty five and paise six zero only | ₹ 63,342,00 |
| | Total Amount put to Tender in word : | Run | ess one | lakt co. e | thousand eighty | ₹ 1,55,085.00 |

| | Executive Engineer |
|--|-------------------------------|
| | West Midnapore Division |
| | Irrigation & Waterways Dte. |
| 1/52 | Paschim Medinious |
| I / We do hereby agree to do the above work @ | |
| Above / Less / At par than this Schedule Of Rates atta | ched herewith. |
| | |
| _ | |
| | (Signature of the Contractor) |
| | |

Govt. of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Dte. Office of the Executive Engineer West Midnapore Division Medinipur, Paschim Medinipur

SNIT NO- WBIW/EE/WMD/NIT-14 of 2017-18

Sl. No. 38

Schedule of Quantity, Unit, Rate and Amount for the work, "Emergent protection work of Chetua Circuit Embankment from Ch. 60.10 Km to 63.00 Km along R/B of River Kanki in Mouzas- Harirampur , Gurli& Suratpur in Block- Daspur- I, of Ghatal Irrigation Sub-Division under West Midnapore Division,"

Amount put to Tender:

₹ 96,448.00

Earnest Money :

₹ 1,929.00

Time allowed for Completion:

15 Davs

| 51. | This all the art of completion | | 15 | Jays . | | |
|--------|---|----------|------|----------|---|-------------|
| No. | Description of Items | No. or | Unit | | mated Rate | Amount |
| NO. | | Quantity | | Figure | Word | Hillouit |
| 1 | Supplying, dressing and stacking at site bamboo pins (diametre to be measured at mid length (a) Above 5 cm to 7,50 cm diametre. | 240.00 | Mtr | रु 23.60 | Rupees twenty three and paise six zero only | ₹ 5,664.00 |
| 2 | Driving bamboo pins of average 5 cm to 7.5 cm diametre (payment will be made for driven length only) (i) Where boats are not necessary | 160.0D | Mtr | ₹ 6.30 | Rupees six and paise three zero only | ₹ 1,008.00 |
| 3 | Supplying, fiting, fixing with Iron nails, half split bamboo walling pieces. (Diametre of bamboo not less than 5 cm, to be measured at mid length) | 64.00 | Mtr | ₹ 19.30 | Rupees nineteen and paise three zero only | ₹ 1,235.00 |
| 4 | Supplying to site 2nd hand cement polly bags in good condition delivered and stacked (capacity 50 kg). | 400.00 | Each | रु 5.00 | Rupees five and paise zero only | ₹ 2,000.00 |
| 2 | Labour charge for filling polly bags (capacity 50 kg cement bag) with all kinds of earth (wet or dry) or sand including sewing the mouth after filling (cost of thread included), as done in case of cement bags, (tying with a knot after filling will not be accepted) and placing in position within an initial lead of 150 metres including cost of excavation of earth as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge. | 400.00 | Each | रु 6.30 | Rupees six and paise three zero only | रु 2,520.00 |
| 6 | extra rate in SI. No. 6 above for each additional ead of 60 metres or part thereof over initial lead of 150 metres. | 400.00 | Each | ₹ 11.50 | Rupens eleven and paise five zero only | ₹ 4,600.00 |
| r c li | arthwork, transporting the earth by manually operated thela/ van/ ricksaw etc. beyond the lead of 150 metres and upto 500 metre including emoval of jungle and trees upto 30 cm girth, all ost of excavation of earth in all kinds of soil, pading, transporting, unloading, stacking, placing the same or making embankments, rough dressing tc. including all lifts, as directed by the Engineer-incharge. | 279.85 | cum | ₹ 138.90 | Rupors one hundred thirty eight and paise nine zero only | ₹ 38,871.00 |

| SI. | Description of Items | No. or | Unit | Estim | Amount | |
|-----|--|----------|------|----------|---|--------------|
| No. | | Quantity | | Figure | Word | |
| 8 | Extra rate in Sl. No. 8 above for each additional lead of 500 metre or part there of beyond the initial lead of 500 metre. NB:- This item is applicable only where the track/ tractors are not accessible at site. 7 (seven) Extra Lead. | 279.85 | cum | ক 144.90 | Rupees one hundred forty four and paise nine zero only | रु 40,550.00 |
| | Total Amount put to Tender in figure = | | 9 | 2 : | 20 | ₹ 95,448.0 |

Total Amount put to Tender in word :

Rupees ninety six thousand four hundred forty eight only

West Midnapore Division Irrigation & Waterways Dte. Paschim Medinipur

| I / We do hereby agree to do the above work @ | |
|--|-------------------------------|
| Above / Less / At par than this Schedule Of Rates at | ttached herewith. |
| | (Signature of the Contractor) |

Govt. of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Dte. Office of the Executive Engineer West Midnapore Division Medinipur, Paschim Medinipur

SNIT NO- WBIW/EE/WMD/NIT-14 of 2017-18

Sl. No. 39

Schedule of Quantity, Unit, Rate and Amount for the work, "Emergent protection work of Chetua Circuit Embankment from Ch. 63.60 Km to 67.00 Km along R/B of River Kaki & Silaboti in Mouzas- Suratpur & Raghunathpur & Sitakundu in Block- Daspur- I, of Ghatal Irrigation Sub-Division under West Midnapore Division."

Amount put to Tender :

₹ 1,35,498.00

Earnest Money :

₹ 2,710.00

Time allowed for Completion:

15 Days

| SI. | Description of Items | No. or | Unit | Estin | nated Rate | Amount |
|-----|--|----------|---------|----------|---|-------------|
| No. | Part Control of the C | Quantity | 0.24650 | Figure | Word | |
| 1 | Supplying, dressing and stacking at site bamboo pins (diametre to be measured at mid length (a) Above 5 cm to 7.50 cm diametre. | 255.00 | Mtr | ₹ 23.60 | Rupees twenty three and paise six zero only | ₹ 6,018.00 |
| 2 | Driving bamboo pins of average 5 cm to 7.5 cm diametre (payment will be made for driven length only) (i) Where boats are not necessary | 170.00 | Mtr | ₹ 6.30 | Rupees six and paise three zero only | ₹ 1,071.00 |
| 3 | Supplying, fiting, fixing with iron nails, half split bamboo wailing pieces. (Diametre of bamboo not less than 5 cm, to be measured at mid length) | 68.00 | Mtr | হ 19,30 | Rupees nineteen and paise three zero only | ₹ 1,312.00 |
| 4 | Supplying to site 2nd hand cement polly bags in good condition delivered and stacked (capacity 50 kg). | 1300.00 | Each | ₹ 5.00 | Rupees five and paise zero only | ₹ 6,500.00 |
| 5 | Labour charge for filling polly bags (capacity 50 kg cement bag) with all kinds of earth (wet or dry) or sand including sewing the mouth after filling (cost of thread included), as done in case of cement bags, (tying with a knot after filling will not be accepted) and placing in position within an initial lead of 150 metres including cost of excavation of earth as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge. | 1300.00 | Each | ₹ 6.30 | Rupees six and paise three zero only | रु 8,190.00 |
| 6 | Extra rate in SI. No. 6 above for each additional lead of 60 metres or part thereof over initial lead of 150 metres. 5 (five) Extra Lead | 1300.00 | Each | ₹ 11.50 | Rupcos eleven and paise five zero only | ₹ 14,950.00 |
| 7 1 | Earthwork, transporting the earth by manually operated thela/ van/ ricksaw etc. beyond the lead of 150 metres and upto 500 metre including removal of jungle and trees upto 30 cm girth, all cost of excavation of earth in all kinds of soil, oading, transporting, unloading, stacking, placing the same or making embankments, rough dressing etc. including all lifts, as directed by the Engineer-incharge. | 343.40 | cum | ₹ 138,90 | Rupees one hundred thirty eight and paise nine zero only | ₹ 47,698.00 |

Page 2 of 2

| 51. | Description of Items | No. or | Unit | Estim | Amount | |
|--------------------------------------|---|----------|----------|----------|---|-----------------|
| No. | Handle Control of History | Quantity | 10,010-3 | Figure | Word | |
| 8 | Extra rate in Sl. No. 8 above for each additional lead of 500 metre or part there of beyond the initial lead of 500 metre. NB:- This item is applicable only where the track/ tractors are not accessible at site. | 343.40 | cum | ₹ 144.90 | Rupees one hundred forty four and paise nine zero only | ₹ 49,759.00 |
| | Total Amount put to Tender in figure = | | | | | ₹ 1,35,498.00 |
| Total Amount put to Tender in word : | | | ne lakh | | ousand four hundr only | ed ninety eight |

| | Irrigation & Waterways Dtc. Paschim Medinipur |
|--|--|
| I / We do hereby agree to do the above work @ | |
| Above / Less / At par than this Schedule Of Rates attack | hed herewith. |
| <u> </u> | (Signature of the Contractor) |

Govt. of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Dte. Office of the Executive Engineer West Midnapore Division Medinipur, Paschim Medinipur

SNIT NO- WBIW/EE/WMD/NIT-14 of 2017-18

Schedule of Quantity, Unit, Rate and Amount for the work, "Emergent protection work of Chetua Circuit Embankment SI. No. 40 from Ch. 67.20 Km to 68.7 Km along R/B of River Silaboti in Mouzas- Raghunath pur & Sujanagar in Block- Daspur- I, of Ghatal Irrigation Sub-Division under West Midnapore Division."

Amount put to Tender:

₹ 1,54,878.00

Earnest Money :

₹ 3,098.00

Time allowed for Completion:

| SI. | I. Description of Items | | | Days | | |
|---------------------------|---|----------|------|----------|---|-------------|
| No. | Caciption of Reme | No. or | Unl | t Est | imated Rate | Amount |
| | Supplying, dressing and stacking at site bamboo | Quantity | , | Figure | Word | |
| 1 | (a) Above 5 cm to 7.50 cm diametre. | 765.00 | Mtr | ₹ 23.60 | Rupees twenty three and paise six zero only | |
| 2 | Driving bamboo pins of average 5 cm to 7.5 cm diametre (payment will be made for driven length only) (i) Where boats are not necessary | 510.00 | Mtr | ₹ 6.30 | Rupees six and paise three zero only | ₹ 3,213.00 |
| 3 | Supplying, fiting, fixing with iron nails, half split bamboo wailing pieces. (Diametre of bamboo not less than 5 cm, to be measured at mid length) | 180.00 | Mtr | ফ 19.30 | Rupees nineteen and paise three zero only | ₹ 3,474.00 |
| 4 | Supplying to site 2nd hand cement polly bags in good condition delivered and stacked (capacity 50 kg). | 1600.00 | Each | ₹ 5.00 | Rupoes five and paise zero only | ₹ 8,000.00 |
| 5 | Labour charge for filling polly bags (capacity 50 kg cement bag) with all kinds of earth (wet or dry) or sand including sewing the mouth after filling (cost of thread included), as done in case of cement bags, (tying with a knot after filling will not be accepted) and placing in position within an initial lead of 150 metres including cost of excavation of earth as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge. | 1600.00 | Each | ₹ 6.30 | Aupees six and paise three zero only | ₹ 10,080.00 |
| 5 0 | extra rate in SI. No. 6 above for each additional ead of 60 metres or part thereof over initial lead of 150 metres. (five) Extra Lead | 1600.00 | Each | ₹ 11.50 | Rupees eleven and paise live zero only | ড 18,400.00 |
| o co lo th et | arthwork, transporting the earth by manually perated thela/ van/ ricksaw etc. beyond the lead of 150 metres and upto 500 metre including emoval of jungle and trees upto 30 cm girth, all lost of excavation of earth in all kinds of soil, rading, transporting, unloading, stacking, placing the same or making embankments, rough dressing tic, including all lifts, as directed by the Engineer-charge. | 288.00 | cum | ₹ 138,90 | Rupees one hundred thirty eight and paise nine zero only | ₹ 40,003.00 |

| SI. No. | Description of Items | No. or | Unit | Estimated Rate | | Amount |
|------------|--|-----------|-----------|----------------|---|----------------------------------|
| | Extended in 61 No. 6 1 | Quantity | | Figure | Word | |
| 8 | Extra rate in SI. No. 8 above for each additional lead of 500 metre or part there of beyond the initial lead of 500 metre. NB:- This item is applicable only where the track/ tractors are not accessible at site. 9/nine/Extra Lead | 288.00 | cum | ₹ 186.30 | Rupees one hundredeighty six and palse three zero only | ₹ 53,654.00 |
| | Total Amount put to Tender in figure = Total Amount put to Tender in word : | Rupees on | e lakh fi | | sand eight hundre | ₹ 1,54,878.00 d seventy eight |

| | Paschim Medinipur |
|--|-------------------------------|
| I / We do hereby agree to do the above work @ | |
| Above / Less / At par than this Schedule Of Rates atta | |
| H <u>-</u> | |
| | (Signature of the Contractor) |

Govt. of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Dte. Office of the Executive Engineer West Midnapore Division Medinipur, Paschim Medinipur

\$NIT NO- WBIW/EE/WMD/NIT-14 of 2017-18

Schedule of Quantity, Unit, Rate and Amount for the work, "Emergent protection work of Chetua Circuit Embankment from Ch. 68.7‡ Km to 72.00 Km along R/B of River Silaboti in Mouzas- Sujanagar, Gadghat & Nimtala in Block- Daspur-I, of Ghatal Irrigation Sub-Division under West Midnapore Division."

Amount put to Tender :

₹ 3,88,027.00

Earnest Money:

₹ 7,761.00 Time allowed for Completion: SI. 15 Days Description of Items No. ar Unit No. **Estimated Rate** Amount Quantity Supplying, dressing and stacking at site bamboo Figure Word pins (diametre to be measured at mid length 1 **Rupees twenty** (a) Above 5 cm to 7.50 cm diametre. 2325.00 Mtr. ₹ 23.60 three and paise ₹ 54,870.00 Six zero only Driving bamboo pins of average 5 cm to 7.5 cm diametre (payment will be made for driven length 2 Rupees six and 1550.00 Mtr ₹ 6.30 paise three zero ₹ 9,765.00 (i) Where boats are not necessary only Supplying, fiting, fixing with Iron nails, half split bamboo wailing pieces. (Diametre of bamboo not Rupees nineteen less than 5 cm, to be measured at mid length) 515.00 Mitr ₹ 19.30 and paise three ₹ 9,940,00 zero only Supplying to site 2nd hand cement polly bags in good condition delivered and stacked (capacity 50 7900.00 Rupees live and Each ₹ 5.00 ₹ 39,500.00 paise zero only Labour charge for filling polly bags (capacity 50 kg cement bag) with all kinds of earth (wet or dry) or sand including sewing the mouth after filling (cost of thread included), as done in case of cement bags, (tying with a knot after filling will not be Rupees six and 7900.00 Each ₹ 6.30 paise three zero accepted) and placing in position within an initial ₹ 49,770.00 only lead of 150 metres including cost of excevation of earth as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge. Extra rate in SI. No. 6 above for each additional lead of 60 metres or part thereof over initial lead Rupees playen of 150 metres. 7900.00 Each ₹ 11.50 and paise five ₹ 90,850.00 5 (fivel Extra Lead zera only Earthwork, transporting the earth by manually operated thela/ van/ ricksaw etc. beyond the lead of 150 metres and upto 500 metre including removal of jungle and trees upto 30 cm girth, all cost of excavation of earth in all kinds of soil, Rupees one hundred thirty 410.00 loading, transporting, unloading, stacking, placing cum ₹ 138.90 ₹ 56,949.00 eight and paise the same or making embankments, rough dressing nine zero only etc. including all lifts, as directed by the Engineerincharge.

| No. | Description of Items | No. or | Unit | Estir | nated Rate | Amount |
|-----|--|----------|-----------|----------|---|--------------|
| 1 1 | Extra rate in Sl. No. 8 above for each additional | Quantity | - | Figure | Word | Amount |
| 8 | lead of 500 metre or part there of beyond the initial lead of 500 metre. NB:- This item is applicable only where the track/ tractors are not accessible at site. 9 (nine) Extra Lead Total Amount put to Tender in figure = | 410.00 | Cum | ₹ 186.30 | Rupees one hundredeighty six and paise three zero only | ₹ 76,383.00 |
| | Total Amount put to Tender in word : | Ruppes | three Ini | 4 -1-1 | nt thousand twenty | ₹ 3,88,027.0 |

| | and the state of t |
|---|--|
| 1701#4800#10E00 | Paschim Medining |
| I / We do hereby agree to do the above work @ | |
| and above work @ | |
| | |
| Above / Less / At par than this Schedule Of Rates attached he | |
| at par than this Schedule Of Rates attached he | oue |
| attaction lie | rewith. |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | (Signature of the Contractor) |
| | and or the contractory |
| | |
| | |

Govt. of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Dte. Office of the Executive Engineer West Midnapore Division Medinipur, Paschim Medinipur

SNIT NO- WBIW/EE/WMD/SNIT-14 of 2017-18

Sl. No. 42

Schedule of Quantity, Unit, Rate and Amount for the work"Emergent protection work of Chetua Circuit Embankment from Ch. 0.00 Km to 1.50 Km along R/B of River Silaboti in Ward No-16 &17 in Block- Daspur- I, of Ghatal Irrigation Sub-Division under West Midnapore Division."

Amount put to Tender:

₹ 232,264.00

Earnest Money :

₹ 4,645.00

| SI. | Time allowed for Completion Description of Items | No. or | Unit | | nated Rate | A |
|-----------|--|----------|------|---------|--|-------------|
| No. | Service Annual Values | Quantity | | Figure | Word | Amount |
| 1 | Supplying, dressing and stacking at site bamboo pins (diametre to be measured at mid length (a) Above 5 cm to 7.50 cm diametre. | 825.00 | Mtr. | ₹ 23.60 | Rupces twenty three and palso six zero only | ₹ 19,470.00 |
| 2 | Driving bamboo pins of average 5 cm to 7.5 cm diametre (payment will be made for driven length only) (i) Where boats are not necessary a) Not less than 5 Cm. Av. Diametre | 550.00 | Mtr. | ₹ 6.30 | Rupees six and paise three zero only | ₹ 3,465.00 |
| 3 | Supplying, fiting, fixing with iron nails, half split bamboo wailing pieces. (Diametre of bamboo not less than 5 cm, to be measured at mid length) | 192.00 | Mir. | ₹ 19.30 | Rupees nineteen and passe three aero only | ₹ 3,705.00 |
| 4 | Supplying to site 2nd hand cement polly bags in good condition delivered and stacked (capacity 50 kg). | 4300.00 | Each | ₹ 5.00 | Rupees five and paise zero only | ₹ 21,500.00 |
| 5 4 6 8 6 | Labour charge for filling polly bags (capacity 50 kg cement bag) with all kinds of earth (wet or dry) or sand including sewing the mouth after filling (cost of thread included), as done in case of cement bags, (tying with a kinot after filling will not be accepted) and placing in cost of excavation of italiance to fee earth as per direction of the fingineer-in-charge. 18:- Volume of earth/ sand filled bags should not be ess than 0.028 m3/ bag. | 4300.00 | Each | ₹ 6.30 | Rupees six and paise three zero only | ₹ 27,090.00 |
| 6 | xtra rate in item no.5. above for each additional lead of 0 metres or part thereof over initial lead of 150 metres. 5(Five) nos extra lead. | 4300.00 | Each | ₹ 11.50 | flupees thirty four and paise five zero only | ₹ 49,450.00 |

| SI. | Description of Items | No. or | Unit | Estim | Amount | |
|-----|---|-----------|-----------|---------------|---|------------------|
| No. | | Quantity | | Figure | Word | 200.000.000 |
| 7 | Earthwork, transporting the earth by manually operated thela/ van/ ricksaw etc. beyond the lead of 150 metres and upto 500 metre including removal of jungle and trees upto 30 cm girth, all cost of excavation of earth in all kinds of soil, loading, transporting, unloading, stacking, placing the same or making embankments, rough dressing etc. including all lifts, as directed by the Engineer-incharge. | 330.82 | Cum | ₹ 138,90 | Rupees one hundred thirty eight palse nine zero only | ₹ 45,951.00 |
| 8 | Extra rate for earthwork in Item no. 1.01 to 1.04 above for each additional lead of 30 metres or part there of beyond the initial lead of 30 metre. | | | | | |
| 8.1 | 9 (Nine) nos extra lead | 330.82 | Cum | ₹ 186.30 | Rupees sixty two and paise one zero only | ₹ 61,632.00 |
| | Total Amount put to Tender in figure = | | | | | ₹ 232,264.00 |
| | Total Amount put to Tender in word : | Rupees Tw | ro lakh t | hirty two tho | usand two hundre | d sixty four onl |

| Ne do hereby agree to do the above work @ |
|--|
| ove / Less / At par than this Schedule Of Rates attached herewith. |
| |
| (Signature of the Contractor) |

Govt. of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Dte. Office of the Executive Engineer West Midnapore Division Medinipur, Paschim Medinipur

9NIT NO- WBIW/EE/WMD/NIT-14 of 2017-18

SI. No. 43

Schedule of Quantity, Unit, Rate and Amount for the work, "Emergent protection work of Chetua Circuit Embankment from Ch. 1.52 Km to 2.50 Km along R/B of River Silaboti in Ward No-16 to 14 inGhatal Municipality, of Ghatal Irrigation Sub-Division under West Midnapore Division.""

Amount put to Tender :

₹ 2,30,920.00

Earnest Money :

₹ 4,618.00

Time allowed for Completion:

15 Days

| SI. No. | Description of Items | No. or | Unit | Estin | nated Rate | Amount |
|------------|---|----------|------|---------|---|---------------|
| - | Supplying to site 2nd 5d | Quantity | | Figure | Word | - |
| 1 | Supplying to site 2nd hand cement polly bags in good condition delivered and stacked (capacity 50 kg). | 9200.00 | Mtr | रू 5.0D | Rupees live and paise zero only | ₹ 46,000.00 |
| 2 | Labour charge for filling polly bags (capacity 50 kg cement bag) with all kinds of earth (wet or dry) or sand including sewing the mouth after filling (cost of thread included), as done in case of cement bags, (tying with a knot after filling will not be accepted) and placing in position within an initial lead of 150 metres including cost of excavation of earth as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge. | 9200.00 | Mtr | ₹ 6.30 | Rupees six and paise three zero only | ₹ 57,960.00 |
| 3 | Extra rate in SI. No. 6 above for each additional lead of 50 metres or part thereof over initial lead of 150 metres. 5 (six) Extra Lead | 9200.00 | Mtr | ₹ 13,80 | Rupees thirteen and paise eight zero only | ₹ 1,26,960.00 |
| | Total Amount put to Tender in figure = Total Amount put to Tender in word : | | | | | ₹ 2,30,920.00 |

| I / We do hereby agree to do the above work @ | |
|--|-------------------------------|
| Above / Less / At par than this Schedule Of Rates attach | |
| | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | (Signature of the Contractor) |

Govt. of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Dte. Office of the Executive Engineer West Midnapore Division Medinipur, Paschim Medinipur

SNIT NO- WBIW/EE/WMD/SNIT-14 of 2017-18

Schedule of Quantity, Unit, Rate and Amount for the work, "Emergent protection work of Chetua Circuit Embankment from Ch. 2.51 Km to 3.00 Km along R/B of River Silaboti in Ward No-14 to 13 in Ghatal Municipality, of Ghatal Irrigation Sub-Division under West Midnapore Division."

Amount put to Tender:

₹ 133,030.00

Earnest Money :

₹ 2,661.00

| SI. | Description of Items | Days | | | | |
|-------|--|----------|------|---------|---|--------------|
| No. | Description or items | No. or | Unit | Estin | nated Rate | Amount |
| 25.60 | | Quantity | | Figure | Word | |
| 4 | Supplying to site 2nd hand coment polly bags in good condition delivered and stacked (capacity 50 kg). | 5300.00 | Each | ₹ 5.00 | Rupees five and paise zero only | ₹ 26,500.0 |
| 5 | Labour charge for filling polly bags (capacity 50 kg cement bag) with all kinds of earth (wet or dry) or sand including sewing the mouth after filling (cost of thread included), as done in case of cement bags, (tying with a knot after filling will not be accepted) and placing in position within an initial lead of 150 metres including cost of excavation of earth as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge. NB:- Volume of earth/ sand filled bags should not be less than 0.028 m3/ bag. | 5300.00 | Each | ₹ 6.30 | Rupees six and palse three zero only | ₹ 33,390.00 |
| 0 1 | Extra rate in item no.5, above for each additional lead of 50 metres or part thereof over initial lead of 150 metres, i(Six) nos extra lead. | 5300.00 | Each | ₹ 13.80 | Rupees thirty four and paise five zero only | ₹ 73,140.00 |
| 7 | Total Amount put to Tender in figure = | | | | me sero any | |
| | Total Amount put to Tender in word : | | | | L hree thousand thi | ₹ 133,030.00 |

West Midnapore Division Irrigation & Waterways Dte. Paschim Medinipur

| , we do not edy agree to do the above work @ |
|--|
| Above / Less / At par than this Schedule Of Rates attached herewith. |
| |
| (Signature of the Contractor) |